
College of Southern Idaho (21-3, 7-2) -vs- Snow College (14-9, 2-6)
01/31/26 at Horne Activity Center

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Idaho 88

Snow College 63

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 720
Site: Horne Activity Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
College of Southern Idaho 26 17 29 16 88
Snow College 12 15 21 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Savannah Stoker * 24 10-11 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 2 2 1 2 3 22
32 Ashley Garner * 26 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 3 1 2 1 1 10
13 Samara Morrow * 28 2-7 1-3 4-4 1-1 2 2 6 2 0 2 9
24 Ziah Greybull * 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 6
03 Chloe Jensen * 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 5
14 Calyn Wood 14 5-9 5-8 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 17
22 Maci Hess 19 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Lea Nadolny 14 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 6
12 Eva Birkeland 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 Naomi Senato 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Sarah Walker 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
04 Tavie Rogers 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hedi Erdelyi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cambrie Waterhouse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 33-61 8-20 14-20 8-31 39 16 18 12 3 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 5-7   71.43% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 0-2   0.00% 7-9   77.78%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-4   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 33-61   54.1% 8-20   40.0% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 28 4th-
07:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Avery Allred * 31 5-11 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 12
12 Sydnee Smith * 29 4-6 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 1 11
21 Lala Baldwin * 27 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 1 2 11
5 Sara Aoki * 26 3-9 2-7 1-1 2-1 3 2 4 2 0 1 9
11 Dalana Jakovljevic * 22 3-6 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 2 1 7
15 Hartlynn Richins 20 3-7 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 4 1 0 1 9
14 Seini Tuipulotu 17 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 2
23 Kysa Shippen 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 2
32 Mckenna Garner 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie King 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 June Olsen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 23-62 6-23 11-15 10-22 32 18 14 14 3 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-7   42.86% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
Total 23-62   37.1% 6-23   26.1% 11-15   73.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 26

Snow College 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Savannah Stoker 6 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
32 Ashley Garner 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
13 Samara Morrow 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Ziah Greybull 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Chloe Jensen 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
14 Calyn Wood 5 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
22 Maci Hess 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lea Nadolny 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
12 Eva Birkeland 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Naomi Senato 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sarah Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tavie Rogers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hedi Erdelyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cambrie Waterhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-16 5-7 3-5 2-9 11 6 7 3 0 4 26
56.3% 71.4% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Avery Allred 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Sydnee Smith 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Lala Baldwin 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
5 Sara Aoki 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
15 Hartlynn Richins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Seini Tuipulotu 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Kysa Shippen 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Mckenna Garner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 June Olsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-12 1-5 5-6 1-7 8 4 3 5 1 1 12
25.0% 20.0% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 17

Snow College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Savannah Stoker 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2
32 Ashley Garner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Samara Morrow 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Ziah Greybull 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Chloe Jensen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Calyn Wood 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Maci Hess 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Lea Nadolny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
12 Eva Birkeland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Senato 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sarah Walker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tavie Rogers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hedi Erdelyi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cambrie Waterhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-13 3-7 0-0 0-9 9 3 4 5 2 1 17
53.8% 42.9% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Avery Allred 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Sydnee Smith 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Lala Baldwin 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
5 Sara Aoki 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
15 Hartlynn Richins 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
14 Seini Tuipulotu 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Kysa Shippen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Mckenna Garner 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 June Olsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-5 0-0 3-6 9 3 5 2 0 3 15
36.8% 20.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 29

Snow College 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Savannah Stoker 10 6-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 14
32 Ashley Garner 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
13 Samara Morrow 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2
24 Ziah Greybull 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Chloe Jensen 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Calyn Wood 4 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Maci Hess 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lea Nadolny 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 Eva Birkeland 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Senato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sarah Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tavie Rogers 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hedi Erdelyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cambrie Waterhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-17 0-2 7-9 5-6 11 4 5 3 1 2 29
64.7% 0.0% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Avery Allred 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Sydnee Smith 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Lala Baldwin 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
5 Sara Aoki 7 2-4 1-3 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 8 1-2 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
15 Hartlynn Richins 7 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Seini Tuipulotu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kysa Shippen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mckenna Garner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 June Olsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-15 3-7 4-7 3-1 4 7 3 3 2 3 21
46.7% 42.9% 57.1%



4th Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 16

Snow College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Savannah Stoker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ashley Garner 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Samara Morrow 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
24 Ziah Greybull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chloe Jensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Calyn Wood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maci Hess 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Lea Nadolny 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Eva Birkeland 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Senato 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Sarah Walker 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 Tavie Rogers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hedi Erdelyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cambrie Waterhouse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 0-4 4-6 1-7 8 3 2 1 0 1 16
40.0% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Avery Allred 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Sydnee Smith 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Lala Baldwin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Sara Aoki 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hartlynn Richins 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
14 Seini Tuipulotu 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kysa Shippen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mckenna Garner 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie King 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 June Olsen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-16 1-6 2-2 3-8 11 4 3 4 0 1 15
37.5% 16.7% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Snow College
09:59 MISS JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,CHLOE 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
09:59 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA

STEAL  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 09:58
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:56 2-0 V 2

09:50 FOUL  by SMITH,SYDNEE
MISS FT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLRED,AVERY
FOUL  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 09:47

09:36 TURNOVER  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
STEAL  by GARNER,ASHLEY 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:32 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by GARNER,ASHLEY --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 08:53 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by JENSEN,CHLOE --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA
-- REBOUND OFF by AOKI,SARA

08:34 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by MORROW,SAMARA 08:23
TURNOVER  by MORROW,SAMARA 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
08:23 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

FOUL  by JENSEN,CHLOE 06:58
FOUL  by JENSEN,CHLOE 06:56

06:56 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLRED,AVERY
06:56 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by ALLRED,AVERY

SUB IN by WOOD,CALYN 06:56
SUB OUT by JENSEN,CHLOE 06:56
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 06:47 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by GREYBULL,ZIAH --

06:21 MISS LAYUP by SHIPPEN,KYSA
REBOUND DEF by STOKER,SAVANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,ASHLEY 06:09
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,SAMARA --

06:04 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
06:04 SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 05:57 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --
SUB IN by HESS,MACI 05:54
SUB IN by NADOLNY,LEA 05:54
SUB OUT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 05:54
SUB OUT by MORROW,SAMARA 05:54

05:29 12-5 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA
-- ASSIST  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 05:17 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by NADOLNY,LEA --
FOUL  by NADOLNY,LEA 04:44

04:44 15-6 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,SYDNEE
04:44 MISS FT by SMITH,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by GREYBULL,ZIAH --
04:34 FOUL  by BALDWIN,LALA

GOOD FT by NADOLNY,LEA 04:34 16-6 V 10



MISS FT by NADOLNY,LEA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
SUB IN by MORROW,SAMARA 04:34
SUB OUT by GREYBULL,ZIAH 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY
04:34 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA

TURNOVER  by GARNER,ASHLEY 04:30
04:30 STEAL  by AOKI,SARA
04:27 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AOKI,SARA
MISS JUMPER by MORROW,SAMARA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPPEN,KYSA
03:46 TURNOVER  by AOKI,SARA

STEAL  by NADOLNY,LEA 03:45
TURNOVER  by HESS,MACI 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
03:42 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA

FOUL  by GARNER,ASHLEY 03:31
03:31 16-9 V 7 GOOD FT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
03:31 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

MISS JUMPER by HESS,MACI 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

03:11 MISS LAYUP by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --

02:56 FOUL  by AOKI,SARA
GOOD FT by NADOLNY,LEA 02:56 17-10 V 7
GOOD FT by NADOLNY,LEA 02:56 18-10 V 8

02:56 SUB IN by BALDWIN,LALA
02:56 SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
02:40 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA

STEAL  by WOOD,CALYN 02:39
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,CALYN 02:33

02:33 BLOCK  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE

02:26 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by NADOLNY,LEA --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE
02:07 MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,CALYN --
02:04 FOUL  by BALDWIN,LALA

SUB IN by STOKER,SAVANNAH 02:04
SUB IN by JENSEN,CHLOE 02:04
SUB IN by SENATO,NAOMI 02:04
SUB OUT by HESS,MACI 02:04
SUB OUT by NADOLNY,LEA 02:04
SUB OUT by WOOD,CALYN 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
02:04 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
02:04 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA
02:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE

MISS 3PTR by SENATO,NAOMI 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA

01:52 MISS JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,SAMARA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:32 20-10 V 10

01:15 20-12 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA
-- ASSIST  by SHIPPEN,KYSA

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,CHLOE 00:57 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by STOKER,SAVANNAH --

00:31 TURNOVER  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,EVA 00:31



SUB OUT by SENATO,NAOMI 00:31
00:31 SUB IN by AOKI,SARA
00:31 SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA
00:31 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA
00:31 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

SUB IN by WOOD,CALYN 00:27
SUB OUT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 00:27
GOOD 3PTR by BIRKELAND,EVA 00:06 26-12 V 14
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Snow College
SUB IN by HESS,MACI 10:00
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by GARNER,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GREYBULL,ZIAH 10:00

09:44 SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA
09:44 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
09:44 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
09:44 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA
09:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE
09:44 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,CHLOE 09:40

09:29 MISS LAYUP by GARNER,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,SAMARA 09:22 29-12 V 17

09:08 MISS LAYUP by SHIPPEN,KYSA
BLOCK  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 09:08
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORROW,SAMARA 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA
08:26 TURNOVER  by SHIPPEN,KYSA

STEAL  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:23 31-12 V 19
FOUL  by GARNER,ASHLEY 08:09
SUB IN by NADOLNY,LEA 08:09
SUB IN by GARNER,ASHLEY 08:09
SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,EVA 08:09
SUB OUT by HESS,MACI 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
08:09 SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE
08:09 SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
08:09 SUB OUT by GARNER,MCKENNA
08:09 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA
08:09 SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
08:07 31-14 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
MISS JUMPER by HESS,MACI 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
07:41 31-16 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HESS,MACI 07:22 33-16 V 17
ASSIST  by NADOLNY,LEA --

06:58 FOUL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
06:58 TURNOVER  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

SUB IN by GREYBULL,ZIAH 06:58
SUB OUT by MORROW,SAMARA 06:58
TURNOVER  by NADOLNY,LEA 06:47

06:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE



REBOUND DEF by NADOLNY,LEA --
FOUL  by NADOLNY,LEA 06:27
TURNOVER  by NADOLNY,LEA 06:27
SUB IN by SENATO,NAOMI 06:27
SUB OUT by NADOLNY,LEA 06:27

06:05 MISS JUMPER by AOKI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by STOKER,SAVANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GREYBULL,ZIAH 05:48 35-16 V 19

05:41 35-18 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AOKI,SARA

05:33 FOUL  by AOKI,SARA
SUB IN by WOOD,CALYN 05:33
SUB OUT by JENSEN,CHLOE 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by BALDWIN,LALA
05:33 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA

MISS JUMPER by HESS,MACI 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

04:53 35-20 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

SUB IN by MORROW,SAMARA 04:25
SUB OUT by SENATO,NAOMI 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
04:25 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

TURNOVER  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 04:21
04:20 STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA

REBOUND DEF by GREYBULL,ZIAH --
TURNOVER  by GREYBULL,ZIAH 04:11

04:10 STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA
04:07 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,LALA

BLOCK  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 04:07
REBOUND DEF by GREYBULL,ZIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
SUB IN by ERDELYI,HEDI 04:00
SUB IN by JENSEN,CHLOE 04:00
SUB OUT by GARNER,ASHLEY 04:00
SUB OUT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 04:00

03:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:19 FOUL  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 03:13 38-20 V 18
ASSIST  by JENSEN,CHLOE --

02:53 38-22 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE
-- ASSIST  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 02:40 41-22 V 19
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --

02:21 MISS JUMPER by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SYDNEE

02:18 41-24 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORROW,SAMARA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WALKER,SARAH 01:51
SUB OUT by MORROW,SAMARA 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by AOKI,SARA
01:51 SUB OUT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
01:33 MISS 3PTR by ALLRED,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:27 41-27 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA

-- ASSIST  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,CALYN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AOKI,SARA



00:53 MISS 3PTR by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLRED,AVERY

FOUL  by WOOD,CALYN 00:49
SUB IN by HESS,MACI 00:49
SUB OUT by WOOD,CALYN 00:49

00:46 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HESS,MACI(in the paint) 00:34 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by GREYBULL,ZIAH --

00:15 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by GREYBULL,ZIAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Snow College
09:50 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ASHLEY 09:34

09:33 STEAL  by SMITH,SYDNEE
09:28 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:17 45-27 V 18
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --

09:02 TURNOVER  by AOKI,SARA
STEAL  by MORROW,SAMARA 09:01
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:00 47-27 V 20

08:36 MISS 3PTR by ALLRED,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GREYBULL,ZIAH 08:25 49-27 V 22
ASSIST  by MORROW,SAMARA --

07:53 FOUL  by SMITH,SYDNEE
07:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYDNEE
07:53 SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
07:53 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA

MISS LAYUP by MORROW,SAMARA 07:32
07:32 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,LALA

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
07:27 49-29 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,LALA
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:10 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by STOKER,SAVANNAH --

06:59 51-31 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY
06:45 FOUL  by BALDWIN,LALA

GOOD FT by MORROW,SAMARA 06:45 52-31 V 21
GOOD FT by MORROW,SAMARA 06:45 53-31 V 22

06:45 SUB IN by AOKI,SARA
06:45 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
06:45 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA
06:45 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
06:14 53-34 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,SARA

MISS LAYUP by MORROW,SAMARA 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GREYBULL,ZIAH 05:43 55-34 V 21

05:27 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by AOKI,SARA

05:23 55-37 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
-- ASSIST  by AOKI,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:47 57-37 V 20
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by WOOD,CALYN 04:45
SUB OUT by MORROW,SAMARA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
04:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE
04:25 MISS LAYUP by SHIPPEN,KYSA

BLOCK  by GARNER,ASHLEY 04:25
REBOUND DEF by STOKER,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,CHLOE 04:05
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:58 FOUL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY 03:53
REBOUND OFF by STOKER,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 03:51 59-37 V 22

03:51 FOUL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA
GOOD FT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 03:51 60-37 V 23

03:51 SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE
03:51 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA
03:41 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AOKI,SARA
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,CHLOE 03:21

03:19 STEAL  by ALLRED,AVERY
03:16 60-41 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by AOKI,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOOD,CALYN 03:16
03:16 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by AOKI,SARA

SUB IN by MORROW,SAMARA 03:16
SUB OUT by JENSEN,CHLOE 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by BALDWIN,LALA
03:16 SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 02:57 62-42 V 20
FOUL  by GREYBULL,ZIAH 02:33

02:33 62-43 V 19 GOOD FT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
02:33 62-44 V 18 GOOD FT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

TURNOVER  by GREYBULL,ZIAH 02:18
02:17 STEAL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
FOUL  by GARNER,ASHLEY 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
SUB IN by HESS,MACI 02:00
SUB IN by NADOLNY,LEA 02:00
SUB OUT by GARNER,ASHLEY 02:00
SUB OUT by GREYBULL,ZIAH 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
02:00 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA
01:45 FOUL  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

MISS FT by NADOLNY,LEA 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NADOLNY,LEA 01:45 63-45 V 18

01:33 TURNOVER  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
STEAL  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:31 65-45 V 20

01:16 MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
REBOUND DEF by NADOLNY,LEA --

01:03 FOUL  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
MISS FT by WOOD,CALYN 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOOD,CALYN 01:03 66-45 V 21
GOOD FT by WOOD,CALYN 01:03 67-45 V 22



01:03 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
01:03 SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY
01:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE
01:03 SUB OUT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
00:58 67-48 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA

GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:45 69-48 V 21
00:45 FOUL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA

GOOD FT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 00:45 70-48 V 22
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,EVA 00:45
SUB OUT by WOOD,CALYN 00:45

00:27 MISS LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

FOUL  by STOKER,SAVANNAH 00:25
00:25 MISS FT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 MISS FT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ROGERS,TAVIE 00:25
SUB OUT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
00:25 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,TAVIE 00:05
00:05 BLOCK  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STOKER,SAVANNAH 00:04
SUB OUT by ROGERS,TAVIE 00:04
GOOD LAYUP by STOKER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:02 72-48 V 24
ASSIST  by NADOLNY,LEA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Snow College
SUB IN by NADOLNY,LEA 10:00
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,EVA 10:00
SUB IN by HESS,MACI 10:00
SUB OUT by GARNER,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GREYBULL,ZIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JENSEN,CHLOE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
10:00 SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
10:00 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE

MISS JUMPER by STOKER,SAVANNAH 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

FOUL  by BIRKELAND,EVA 09:43
09:17 TURNOVER  by ALLRED,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by NADOLNY,LEA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

08:55 72-50 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,SAMARA(in the paint) 08:33 74-50 V 24
FOUL  by MORROW,SAMARA 08:16

08:15 FOUL  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
08:15 TURNOVER  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

MISS 3PTR by BIRKELAND,EVA 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

07:46 MISS 3PTR by TUIPULOTU,SEINI
REBOUND DEF by STOKER,SAVANNAH --

07:31 FOUL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
GOOD FT by MORROW,SAMARA 07:31 75-50 V 25
GOOD FT by MORROW,SAMARA 07:31 76-50 V 26



SUB IN by GARNER,ASHLEY 07:31
SUB OUT by STOKER,SAVANNAH 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE
07:31 SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
07:20 TURNOVER  by ALLRED,AVERY

STEAL  by MORROW,SAMARA 07:20
MISS 3PTR by MORROW,SAMARA 07:17
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:11 78-50 V 28

06:45 78-52 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,LALA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:31 80-52 V 28
06:20 MISS 3PTR by ALLRED,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SYDNEE
06:15 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYDNEE

SUB IN by WALKER,SARAH 06:15
SUB OUT by MORROW,SAMARA 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by AOKI,SARA
06:15 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA
06:15 SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY
06:15 SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,SARAH 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:41 80-54 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
MISS 3PTR by BIRKELAND,EVA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
05:22 MISS LAYUP by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by HESS,MACI 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE
04:59 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPPEN,KYSA
04:55 80-56 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by SHIPPEN,KYSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NADOLNY,LEA(in the paint) 04:28 82-56 V 26
03:59 MISS JUMPER by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

REBOUND DEF by NADOLNY,LEA --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,SARAH 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA
FOUL  by BIRKELAND,EVA 03:41

03:41 82-57 V 25 GOOD FT by SMITH,SYDNEE
03:41 82-58 V 24 GOOD FT by SMITH,SYDNEE

SUB IN by ROGERS,TAVIE 03:41
SUB IN by SENATO,NAOMI 03:41
SUB OUT by GARNER,ASHLEY 03:41
SUB OUT by NADOLNY,LEA 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA
03:41 SUB IN by KING,KATIE
03:41 SUB IN by OLSEN,JUNE
03:41 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA
03:41 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA
03:41 SUB OUT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN

MISS JUMPER by HESS,MACI 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE

03:08 MISS 3PTR by KING,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:43 FOUL  by OLSEN,JUNE
MISS FT by SENATO,NAOMI 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SENATO,NAOMI 02:43 83-58 V 25

02:43 SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA
02:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE

SUB IN by WATERHOUSE,CAMBRIE 02:30



SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,EVA 02:30
02:20 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,JUNE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,MCKENNA
02:17 MISS LAYUP by GARNER,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WATERHOUSE,CAMBRIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HESS,MACI 02:10 85-58 V 27
ASSIST  by WALKER,SARAH --

01:33 85-61 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,SARA
-- ASSIST  by OLSEN,JUNE

01:01 FOUL  by OLSEN,JUNE
MISS FT by WALKER,SARAH 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,SARAH 01:01 86-61 V 25

01:01 SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
01:01 SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA
00:48 MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by WATERHOUSE,CAMBRIE --
TURNOVER  by WATERHOUSE,CAMBRIE 00:45

00:44 STEAL  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN
00:42 86-63 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by RICHINS,HARTLYNN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SENATO,NAOMI(in the paint) 00:19 88-63 V 25
ASSIST  by WATERHOUSE,CAMBRIE --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by KING,KATIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TAVIE --


